FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Imperial O0il & Gas Products Co. Louis F, Silhol et al
= NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

704 2nd Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa. 3516 Akron Ave., Pittsburgh 16, Pa,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Auge. 31, ,190.49
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Grant District
ADDRESS
_¥irgil and Lillian Willey Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No 3 “"‘/g{f y
Pine Grove, Wetzel Co., W. Va.

ADDRESS v an W v

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

October 8, 1895 , made by. Michael Barr et al ,to
— Philadelphia Company , and recorded on the__s_th_day

of _February, 1896 — in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
BOOk 47 B page 558

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, er-delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address S= === daye = <hefores
e=on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very trd% (
W23 uis ¥, Silhdl et al

o ? 6‘: A WELL OPERATOR

. =5\

{'\\\\}’ sEﬂQ/;@ o =)) 316 Akron Avenue

'[‘5‘8 “-_Si W Sﬂd;ess STREET

o O

Syl O Wy et porator Pittsburgh 16, 10/06/2023
,t_)&f

CITY OR TOWN
\%,\' Pennsylvania,

STATE

b

ons be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. :

c@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET -358 PERMIT NUMBER
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// 6} BALDRIGE & SILHOL

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
996 UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH 19, PA.

ROBERT W.BALDRIGE August 31, 1949

LOUIS F. SILHOL

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Application to drill a
well to be known as the Virgil Willey Well No. 3 in Grant
District, Wetzel County, West Virginia, There is also at-
tached a schedule showing the proposed location. The rea-
son for designating this well as the Virgil Willey Well No.
3 in the present application rather than as No. 4 as shown
in the sketch 1s that this is the 3rd well being drilled on
the property of Virgil and Lillian May Willey, the first
well as designated in the sketch being drilled on the pro-
perty of Sara A. Snider et al,

Very truly yours,

M P

LFS:NM

Ence

10/06/2023



September 1, 1949

Baldridge & Silhol
Attorneys at Law

996 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

Att: Mr. Louis F. Silhol

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your application
to drill Well No. 3 (4) on the Virgil and Lillian Willey Farm,
Grant District, Wetzel County together with a print of the well's
location. :

it is necessary to file the map on
tracing cloth. Flease let us have proper map within the next ten
days when permit is due to be issued.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/06/2023



September 1, 1949

Imperial 0il and Gas Froducts Company
704 = 2nd Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

He are in receipt of a notice of
proposed location of an oil or ges well on the Virgil and Lillian
Willey Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia from
Louis F. 3ilhol et al, 316 Akron Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.
A copy of the map and application should have been sent you by

the well operator.

If the location of the well will interfere

with any mine workings or projected workings, please file objections
with the department of Mines on or before September 11, 1949.

Very truly yours,

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg

10/06/2023



g7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit No WET = 358 0il or Gas WelL__Gas
(KIND)

Company Louls F, Silhol et al s . s =

Address_ 916 Akron Ave., Pittsburgh 16,Pa. Tubing Drilling Well A
Farm/irgll & Lillien Willey Acres. ;

Location (waters)__fishing Creek e

Well No 5] Elev. 921 16 Kind of Packer
District Grant County. Wetzel 13

The surface of tract is owned in fee by Virgil & Lillien 10 Size of.

Willey AddressPine Grove, W . Vs 8% 266 266

Mineral rights are owned by_Imperial 0il & Gas 6% 590 590 Bapthnet oo
Products Co, AddressPittsburgh, Pa, 53/16

Drilling commenced Sept. 12, 1949 3 Perf. top

Drilling completed __Sept. 17, 1949 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top.

With Perf.bottom______
Open Flow 10 /10ths Water izﬁi.‘b_t.ﬂ_bjmgh_c.o.a]_]_-'_&nch = — =

/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft Date

Volume Cu. Ft.

Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs.

oil 3 i COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__504 FEET to «NCHES
Fresh water. feet feet 506 FEET INCHES__ 6807 JFEETto  INCHES
Salt water. feet feet 612 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation - Color ng‘:}tor Top Bottom 3‘1‘?‘,(:::1, F]?:ul:xt:lci Remarks

Clay 0 18
Rock 18 32

Slate 32 55
Red Rock 56 68

Gritty Line 68 72

Slate & Line 72 125
Slate dark 125 135 Showing ¢f Coal

Lime & Sldte 135 150
Sand 150 157 Some Watér 155!

Slate & Lime 187 196

Slate dark 196 218
Lime . 2l2 236

Sand 236 254

Slate 254 265

Lime : 265 275

Slate & Lime 273 307
Red Rock ij 307 312

Lime 312 322
Red Rock 322 330

Line 330 342

Slate 342 368

Lime & Slidte 368 383

Lime hard 383 390

Lime broken 320 422
Red Rock 422 426

Slate & Li{!he 426 448

Lime B 448 498 %

Slate 498 504

Coal -Mapletown 504 506 Small show ga s
Slate 506 510 A+ X .
Lime hard 510 518 _ 10/06/2023

Slate 518 524 Q785 -
Lime hard 524 540 /72N ‘

Slate 540 553 _ /;;%,‘N R

Sand 553 601 %57 9, \

Slate 601 607 o o

Coal - Piftsburgh 607 612 e =

Lime 612 635 - Y

TOTAL DEPTH 635 >

(Over)




. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Pound Remarks
_ 10/06/2023
Date. , 19
APPROVED. , Owner
; ) B s
AR Mrses taris S s mitenanc s .

(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

75 ' 5 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nﬂ”ﬁé "rf “P P Well No é"
COMPANY/ L2 T A P (2 ADDRESS Cr 27 WZ

FARMZZ. 7 : AW DISTRICTJ t?uf o&mv,)/'}g/// e
—

Filling Material Used

Liner Location . Amount Packer , Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION .RECOVERED SIZE LOST
/
2 s II - Z%fvf’ prr—t Z

,//m//;/%"”w%/?? 22 1

‘ 751 o oo ,/ A=57

% V.2 2% lZ/ /

- 27/2 /\/'fu:/:z, e //:2241“:‘1_.__

%LZ(__« o _
L. Zzy Fe [

Rf'kg b’[/ t‘ﬂ/;z(_ /?(*114,
L s k. Z, 7 Tlarite Qpbtef 7r2e—y 3o

4%% %/%” éMWM/Q;z c‘n'(/

ﬁ dﬂ” M 72(—#7{—&/)71&717‘_ L e B I P (79 -
et G e M\Ze‘%

,":“:\? J‘L,VL “’39

@
I hereby certify devisited=the-above-well-on-this-date. ? REGE\VED 3|

2 T afere— .’ Hﬂ“‘
| / “7?1 6’/@@(2@5’:’3‘*




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL P—
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8Y4
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16 22
Drilling completed Total depth. 35 - 5 Pett top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom___—-______
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use wrh top
Perfihattem. ... -

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in______Inch

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES_____ FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

*U706r2023™"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit NJ / 1 ; Zf&" /> Well No éf-

OUNTM

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

SN

fr 55X
fp 53¢
fo 4 &4
57y

QL[K’I’VI?/ '7’” (2% T I
e, LJ/ a7 A

ers Names@m : %4/ %—Jé—————

Remarks: ¥ /

-
/';// / 1;1’ ) 7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. :

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

/ 10/06/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRIL?.ING WELL P -
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kindof Packer——_
Farm
13
Well No 10 B o
District. County. 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Senns 3
Drilling complete Tosaldepth = 2 St Yo
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 » ~ Paef.-bottome s - ¢
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch e -
Pexf o boltem.... .. ..o
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. - ~FEET_______ INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"0/06/2623"



(ﬂ . . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/13 : _DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NW 3 i? M4‘3>

&7
COMPA —
» / -~
FA . D

T4

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

/

iz Afee - é/;/j/:f, Fo 477
7[%'/7 2 /I"“Z%‘ /

2/&1 —r7f fy/I} .Li@[ﬁ*’z ’éz%ﬂc/_
1%/ L~ s

Drillers’ Names. ‘% izt ﬁ;l— ]W/C
: o A L e

Remarks: I o
T et erre e, 2l AT L, <TI5E7
K/‘\Q‘:\\ & <9 &/Zif~
R

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
) ¥ ‘CASING AND USED IN - LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8% -
65 Depth' set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth oo -
y ® v R 3 Perf. top.
N s
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf :botloms -

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing.

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

/10ths Mere. in______Inch

RRock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf botltomy — .-

Qil

Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FT.—____Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"10/06/2023"



- /b / /] g STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
; DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit N\ V i ',5’ ’# Well No /7(_
’ 6 ADDRE&ZL"/‘ Cer /) S~
DISTRICT ez % Zers 1.7(_’ COUNTY Z[zz gzﬁe T A

[

COMPA

FAR

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

! el ket fudif 25,

_é;f lf \é y I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

/ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

/" 10/06/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.._ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16._ Kind of Packer_________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Sizewof___ ____~ -
District. County 8Y4

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed__ Total depth_______ % Pert. thp
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-battom .

e Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow /10ths Water in___Inch oK e
Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



B-9

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(HEQUIRID BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Acal ternionT $87° . Gellslury ™

Neat-cermrent 484l T4
ikl b 47h 469
Red Glay- 469 =10*
Cement- TO =6

Erect Marker as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

WORK ORDER INTERPOSED BY DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Total 635!
Pittsburgh Coal 607! to 612!

Fill with neat cement from total deApth. 6351 to 587! - 20! above
Pittshurgh Coal ;
As 6-5/8" casing (590') is pulled

5t crushed stone oncement

Fill with clay to 536' - 301 'beléw 'Mapletown Coal

Neat cement 536' - 1;84' - 20! above Mapletown Coal
Contiinue filling with clay to 300' - 30! below 8" casing
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on cement

Pull 8-inch casing and

Fill with clay to surface:

ERECT MARKER, in compliance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations
To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
FOSTER-~] ?,JZIE C‘ MPANY
=z A LT VSS/A
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apfhdi@&/ 323

z;dg; of 77)0# , 19 .89

L
12 I

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order”-shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for th of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his auth for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

DEERY #amews PTG Ao Lrioomasang co
= Crameston w va



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

R. J. Hartman, Agent Foster-McKenzie Company

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
i =8 3829 Willow Avenue
5921 Walnut Street P. O. Box 10396
Pittsburgh 32, Pa. 3 P1ttsburgh 34, Pa,
Address > Complete Address
< May 22, 19 59

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Grant District

Address

Wetzel County

Virgil & Lillian Willey

Lease or Property Owner

‘Well No..__ Four (4)

Pine Grove, W. Va. : yi
Address S SRR Tl gt . - - Fgrm

Inspector to be notified Mte O, E, BUTCHER

Gentlemen:— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abanEioning said ‘well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five davs after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. :

Very truly yours,

FOSTEW/ ZIE COMPANY

HA <
Well Operator

3
4

% N & _
<. Qv % /
NOTE: .}izp.n tl@&a andaﬁ{t of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared byoaorgg/lzt(e)rgd3

engineer, >ho\"dﬂ g county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the :(, @ adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the o irses.and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submltted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

and be of no further force or effect.
(over) WET-358-P PerMIT NUMBER

wef-358-F



7. 28

FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

SEp 41959

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND, EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

R. J. Martman, Agens Foster-Me¢Kenzie Co,.
;za/‘gu(ﬁk OP?%OR OReWNER P. 0. Nkﬂib w% OPERATOR
& ADDRESS _Pm‘ CO! L ADDR!BB
_ PRI e - 1999
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
o DO | - o County
Virgil & Lillian Willey Well: 9. A
Pine G?.VO, W. Va, mm.‘MFarm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING........... g T ) RIS SR
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of Wetzel }ss
E. D. Rawe and _ Elmer Wade

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experlenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Fester-MeKenzie Co,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the. & _dayof June , 1999 and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

S8AND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SMZESSIND PS:LGED LECF:GIN
Pitts, Coal Cement 635' te 587! 590' | None

Pulled 590! Of 6-5/8" easing
5! of aigno oen cement, filled with

Mapletown Coal| Cemented 536' to 484!
Filled with elay 484k' to| 300°
2 sacks of cement & 5' of stone on e¢lay
Pulled 2‘" of 8n eas 36_6' None
Filled o surface with esla
Marker 24" X 24" x 12" with 6" easing
w‘ﬁ

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME) s

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . 18th day of
July , 1939

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

%%
G‘x

My commission expires: 1

dle 20, /76N 5

N tary Public.
Permit No. WE T=358~P




OEGL Xofl U, o5
gt figTudecdiy

Y8Lltw nsiliil 2




-

ATLANTIC 3020
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/ BALDRIGE & SILHOL
% ATTORNEYS AT LAW
996 UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH 19, PA.

September 2, 1949

ROBERT W.BALDRIGE
LOUIS F. SILHOL

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia
Attention C. N. Hall
Gentlemen:
As requested by your letter of September l, we are en-

closing the original tracing for the Well #3 on the Virgil and
Lillien Willey Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,
!

LFS:NM

Enc.,

10/06/2023



FOSTER - McKENZIE COMPANY
3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Pa.

May 22, 1959

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
- Gextlemen:
Attached is our Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon
Well #4 located on the Michael Barr Farm in Grant District,

Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Your prompt consideration and approval will be ap-~

preciated.
Very truly yours,
FOSTER-~ McKENZIE COMPANY
E. R Izg:ﬁ

ERR/rb

CC: Equitable Gas Company
R. J. Hartman, Agent
Virgil & Lillian Willey

10/06/2023




10/06/2023



FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY

3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Pa.

September 8, 1959

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an Affidavit covering the plugging
of Well No. 4, located on the Michael Barr Farm in Grant
District, Wetzel County, W. Va.

Should you require any additional information
regarding this matter, please feel free to contact the
writer at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY
& j/ v
P e
ERR/rb =

Attachment
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New Location [X
Drill Deeper . . []
4

Abandonment

Latitude A9°. 3 5

35’

8o°

J+4a

Longitude

Company Lo S /fo/ etal
Address P///;S‘bur}a/z Vo B
Micthael Barr

Tract Acres 2850 lLease No._2 876
Well (Farm) No._ 4 Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 721

Quadrangle L/ 1‘//8 fon
Covnty_Welzel Granl
Engineer Gpnr_gp L Mclrlire

/187
Drawing No.
Scamo /. = SO0

Farm

Engineer's Registration No.
File No
8-22 - 49

Date

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

O1L AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FiLe no Wet -3 Z0/56805%- 4

<4 Denotes Jocation of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale | ta 62,500, |at-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as Shown,

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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Longitude

Compau_L_D_MLL_L_\SLM_EZ‘_QL_

Address P///d‘bdf_g/? /A,
Micthael Barr

——Acres 450 lLease No._2876 |

Well (Farm) No._ 4 Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) 721

Quadrangle L/'I‘//efon
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George /L Melntire
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Drawing No.
Scale: J o=
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Engineer's Registration No.
File No.
Date _8-22 - 49
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oi1IL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FiLe no.__Wet - 3G/9023234. 4

<4 Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale | ta 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown,

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing,
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ﬁ ‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NW 754 f g Well No £~
iOUNTY

Liner . Location Amount Packer Location

Filling Material Used

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
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Z ‘5:7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

/ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. ; Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL PACRERD
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
S 6% T e o
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth - .
. o : R 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf, 'bottom oo
Perf. top

Perf bottom.__-- ==

SIZE

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

“y070672023™"



# ' 5 RV 25 foed
\.7/’7/
STATE OF WEBT VIRADHA ‘ : LS Y
DEPARTMENT OF HINISL .
OiL AND GAS DIVISION ' :
WELL RECORD | EE a.;

26 10 Size of _
The swrface of tract is owned in foe by. % T 5 266 L
Mineral rights are owned by_IRperial Ol & Gas % 590 590 |Depthset
58/16
Drilting commenced_ 38D Ee 12, 1949 & Perf.top——— ————
Drilting M_i!!&-_ll&_m L Perf.bottom
—From____ Liners Us: Pexf.top —
Date Shot To—
With N Perf.bottom
Open Flow 10 /10ths Water W WM
/10ths Mare. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE __No.Tt _Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
2‘:& ‘ ; S ik m' COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_50lL vEET 0 —-mwemsms
Fresh water __fest rer 506 FEET__ NcEEs 607 smme- te INCHES
Salt water _fest test 612 FEET INCHES______ _FPEET INCHES
e | o | g | e | e | O | R | e
Clay 0 18
Roek 18 32
Slate 32 zg
Red Reock zg
Gritty 72
Slate & 72 125 l
Slate dark 125 135 Showing ¢f Coal
Lime & Slate 135 150
Sand 150 157 Some Wa t?r 1565¢
Slate & Ljime 157 196
Slate dark 196 212
Lime 212 236
Send 236 2215;
Slate ' 2 2
Lime 265 273
Slate & Iime 273 307
Red Rook 307 312
Lime 312 322
Red Roock 322 3
Lime )
Slate 368
Lime & Slmte 8 383
Lime hard 383 g
Lime hroh$
Red Roek hZ% uhﬁg
Slate & qhno
Lime LL8 L98
Slate 498 5
Cosl = M-Flo town 5 5
Slate 50 510
Lime hard 510 518
Slate , 518 52l
Lime | bard 52, 540
Slate 0 53
Sand {%5 1
Slate 1 607
Coal=Pi tﬁburgh 607 612
Lime 612 635
_TOTAL DEPIH s 6%
(Over)






